22/029
21/030
22/020
22/021
22/

22/022

22/023
22/

22/024
22/025

22/028

IRONBRIDGE AND SEVERN GORGE LIONS CLUB CIO
TRUSTEE BOARD MEETING
15 Ashtree Park Horsehay
8.00 pm Wednesday 5" October 2022
Members: Graham Powell (President)
Jo Dolan (Treasurer)
Colin Thompson (Secretary)
Jane Turner-Bragg (Elected Trustee}
Martin Lang (Elected Trustee}
Also attending  John Foley (Vice President)
Chairman’s welcome
Minutes of the meetings on 6" July
Matters arising
Treasurer’s report for quarter ended 30/09/22 and overview of 22/23

Objectives and targets for 2022/23

Membership matters
e New member applications

Year-end arrangements and schedule

Financial statement and Trustees report for 2021/22
Gift Aid — Update

Prostate — Update

AOB



