## **IRONBRIDGE AND SEVERN GORGE LIONS CLUB CIO**

## TRUSTEE BOARD MEETING

## 15 Ashtree Park Horsehay

## 8.00 pm Wednesday 5<sup>th</sup> October 2022

Members: Graham Powell (President)

Jo Dolan (Treasurer)

Colin Thompson (Secretary)

Jane Turner-Bragg (Elected Trustee)

Martin Lang (Elected Trustee)

Also attending John Foley (Vice President)

22/029	Chairman's welcome
21/030	Minutes of the meetings on 6 <sup>th</sup> July
22/020	Matters arising
22/021	Treasurer's report for quarter ended 30/09/22 and overview of 22/23
22/	Objectives and targets for 2022/23
22/022	<ul><li>Membership matters</li><li>New member applications</li></ul>
22/023	Year-end arrangements and schedule
22/	Financial statement and Trustees report for 2021/22
22/024	Gift Aid – Update
22/025	Prostate – Update
22/028	AOB